
SHIELD STEEL CHALLENGE 
19/10/14 

 

 
Overall Results for .22 Rifle division 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22     0  Major    595.32 100.00    
  2   4 JON AXE              22     0  Major    518.81  87.15    
  3  38 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    492.89  82.79    
  4  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22     0  Major    487.50  81.89    
  5   3 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    483.15  81.16    
  6  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    479.67  80.57    
  7  39 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    456.18  76.63    
  8  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    451.70  75.88    
  9  45 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    437.35  73.46    
 10  32 LEE SANDFORD         22     0  Major    432.47  72.64    
 11  35 STEVE DREW           22     0  Major    425.45  71.47    
 12  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    424.84  71.36    
 13  31 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    398.98  67.02    
 14  30 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    396.56  66.61    
 15   5 BECKY STONES         22     0  Major    396.17  66.55    
 16   8 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    386.18  64.87    
 17  10 SARA SMITH           22     0  Major    378.16  63.52    
 18   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22     0  Major    376.06  63.17    
 19  56 STUART SWEETING      22     0  Major    368.66  61.93    
 20   6 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    364.65  61.25    
 21   7 JOHN HARVEY          22     0  Major    358.78  60.27    
 22  25 SIMON BURDEN         22     0  Major    357.68  60.08    
 23  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    357.62  60.07    
 24  44 ALISON AXE           22     0  Major    353.11  59.31    
 25  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22     0  Major    344.72  57.90    
 26  52 ANDY PAIN            22     0  Major    333.53  56.03    
 27  21 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    306.11  51.42    
 28  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22     0  Major    265.19  44.55    
 29  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    221.57  37.22    
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage Results for .22 Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      12.36    100.00 
  2   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      12.58     98.25 
  3  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      13.84     89.30 
  4   3 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.91     88.85 
  5  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.12     87.53 
  6  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.02     82.29 
  7  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.08     81.96 
  8   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.33     80.62 
  9  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.71     78.67 
 10   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.05     77.00 
 11  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.06     76.96 
 12  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.28     75.92 
 13  10 SARA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.54     74.72 
 14   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      16.66     74.18 
 15  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.18     71.94 
 16  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      17.82     69.36 
 17   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.04     68.51 
 18  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.17     68.02 
 19  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.01     65.62 
 20  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.07     64.81 
 21  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   19   0    0    0    10     16.48     63.74 
 22  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.40     63.71 
 23  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   18   0    0    0    20     13.95     62.02 
 24  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.92     59.08 
 25   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.37     57.83 
 26  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.38     57.81 
 27  31 SIMON BLACK          22   17   0    0    0    30     13.14     51.73 
 28  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     22.43     46.83 
 29  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      43.92     28.14 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      13.16    100.00 
  2  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.95     88.02 
  3  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     84.73 
  4  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.83     83.13 
  5  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.48     79.85 
  6   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.05     77.18 
  7   3 JON JENNINGS         22   19   0    0    0    10     14.83     75.42 
  8   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.61     74.73 
  9  31 SIMON BLACK          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.04     74.37 
 10  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.18     72.38 
 11   4 JON AXE              22   19   0    0    0    10     15.61     71.65 
 12  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.70     70.37 
 13  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      19.05     69.08 
 14  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.21     68.50 
 15  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.35     68.01 
 16  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      19.48     67.55 
 17   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.88     66.19 
 18  10 SARA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.23     65.05 
 19  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      20.52     64.13 
 20   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.86     62.63 
 21  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.35     61.63 
 22  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.51     61.18 
 23  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.94     59.98 
 24  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.98     59.87 
 25   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   18   0    0    0    20     16.10     57.21 
 26  52 ANDY PAIN            22   19   0    0    0    10     21.56     51.88 
 27  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      27.01     48.72 
 28  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   19   0    0    0    10     29.14     38.38 
 29  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   18   0    0    0    20     29.44     31.29 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   3 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      11.61    100.00 
  2  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      11.75     98.80 
  3   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.64     85.11 
  4   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      13.86     83.76 
  5  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      14.42     80.51 
  6  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.27     76.03 
  7  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     74.75 
  8  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.70     73.94 
  9  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.97     72.69 
 10  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.06     72.29 
 11  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.10     72.11 
 12  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.48     70.44 
 13   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.57     70.06 
 14  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.19     67.53 
 15  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.41     66.68 
 16   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.30     63.44 
 17  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.42     63.02 
 18  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.45     62.92 
 19  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      18.72     62.01 
 20  31 SIMON BLACK          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.99     61.71 
 21  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.11     60.75 
 22   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.30     60.15 
 23  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      19.44     59.72 
 24  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.86     58.45 
 25  10 SARA SMITH           22   19   0    0    0    10     17.90     55.13 
 26  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.18     52.34 
 27   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      26.06     44.55 
 28  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.44     42.10 
 29  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      28.20     41.17 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      14.20    100.00 
  2  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.41     92.14 
  3   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      16.89     84.07 
  4  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.01     83.48 
  5  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.85     79.55 
  6  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      18.76     75.69 
  7  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.86     75.29 
  8  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.64     72.30 
  9  39 MARK HAMILL          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.29     69.80 
 10  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      20.63     68.83 
 11   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.92     64.78 
 12  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      22.75     62.41 
 13   3 JON JENNINGS         22   18   0    0    0    20     16.28     61.05 
 14   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.52     60.37 
 15  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      23.62     60.11 
 16  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.77     57.32 
 17   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      25.12     56.52 
 18   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     22.48     53.69 
 19  56 STUART SWEETING      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.38     51.62 
 20  31 SIMON BLACK          22   18   0    0    0    20     19.70     50.45 
 21  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      28.60     49.65 
 22  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      32.32     43.93 
 23  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      32.58     43.58 
 24  10 SARA SMITH           22   18   0    0    0    20     22.97     43.27 
 25  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   19   0    0    0    10     27.94     43.19 
 26  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      36.09     39.34 
 27   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   17   0    0    0    30     23.48     33.26 
 28  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   18   0    0    0    20     31.32     31.73 
 29  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   16   0    0    0    40     28.26     20.09 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  31 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      12.77    100.00 
  2   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      13.07     97.70 
  3  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      13.23     96.52 
  4  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.15     90.24 
  5  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.17     90.11 
  6  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.02     85.01 
  7  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.07     84.73 
  8  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.25     83.73 
  9  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.61     81.80 
 10   3 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.67     81.49 
 11  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.04     79.61 
 12  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.71     76.42 
 13  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.95     75.33 
 14   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.37     73.51 
 15  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.57     72.68 
 16  10 SARA SMITH           22   19   0    0    0    10     16.68     65.07 
 17   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.73     64.88 
 18  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.96     63.97 
 19  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      20.42     62.53 
 20  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.73     58.76 
 21  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.27     57.34 
 22  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      22.52     56.70 
 23   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   18   0    0    0    20     15.82     56.50 
 24  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.71     56.23 
 25   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     19.62     55.32 
 26  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.60     54.11 
 27   5 BECKY STONES         22   18   0    0    0    20     18.38     48.63 
 28  56 STUART SWEETING      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.23     46.72 
 29  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.60     45.99 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.00    100.00 
  2  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      17.94     83.61 
  3   4 JON AXE              22   19   0    0    0    10     15.29     83.38 
  4  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.01     83.28 
  5  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      18.89     79.40 
  6  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.23     78.00 
  7  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.57     76.94 
  8   3 JON JENNINGS         22   19   0    0    0    10     16.70     76.34 
  9  10 SARA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.02     74.92 
 10   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   19   0    0    0    10     17.32     73.61 
 11  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.60     72.81 
 12  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   19   0    0    0    10     18.52     68.84 
 13  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.88     68.55 
 14   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.07     67.96 
 15  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.21     67.53 
 16  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.14     64.82 
 17  31 SIMON BLACK          22   18   0    0    0    20     17.29     60.72 
 18  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      25.65     58.47 
 19  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      26.15     57.36 
 20  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      27.22     55.10 
 21   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   18   0    0    0    20     19.22     54.63 
 22   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   18   0    0    0    20     19.79     53.05 
 23  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      28.96     51.79 
 24  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      29.58     50.70 
 25  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      29.69     50.52 
 26  30 COLIN HALEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     26.57     47.98 
 27  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      31.29     47.93 
 28   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      32.79     45.74 
 29  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   18   0    0    0    20     29.77     35.27 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for .22 Rifle division with Stage results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22     0  Major    595.32 100.00    100.00 100.00  98.80 100.00  96.52 100.00 
  2   4 JON AXE              22     0  Major    518.81  87.15     98.25  71.65  83.76  84.07  97.70  83.38 
  3  38 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    492.89  82.79     87.53  83.13  72.69  75.69  90.24  83.61 
  4  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22     0  Major    487.50  81.89     89.30  84.73  80.51  68.83  84.73  79.40 
  5   3 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    483.15  81.16     88.85  75.42 100.00  61.05  81.49  76.34 
  6  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    479.67  80.57     62.02  88.02  70.44  92.14  90.11  76.94 
  7  39 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    456.18  76.63     76.96  79.85  66.68  69.80  79.61  83.28 
  8  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    451.70  75.88     78.67  72.38  76.03  75.29  81.80  67.53 
  9  45 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    437.35  73.46     81.96  68.01  73.94  60.11  75.33  78.00 
 10  32 LEE SANDFORD         22     0  Major    432.47  72.64     63.74  69.08  67.53  79.55  83.73  68.84 
 11  35 STEVE DREW           22     0  Major    425.45  71.47     71.94  59.87  72.11  72.30  76.42  72.81 
 12  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    424.84  71.36     65.62  68.50  74.75  62.41  85.01  68.55 
 13  31 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    398.98  67.02     51.73  74.37  61.71  50.45 100.00  60.72 
 14  30 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    396.56  66.61     75.92  70.37  72.29  57.32  72.68  47.98 
 15   5 BECKY STONES         22     0  Major    396.17  66.55     74.18  77.18  63.44  64.78  48.63  67.96 
 16   8 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    386.18  64.87     80.62  57.21  85.11  53.69  56.50  53.05 
 17  10 SARA SMITH           22     0  Major    378.16  63.52     74.72  65.05  55.13  43.27  65.07  74.92 
 18   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22     0  Major    376.06  63.17     57.83  66.19  44.55  60.37  73.51  73.61 
 19  56 STUART SWEETING      22     0  Major    368.66  61.93     82.29  67.55  62.01  51.62  46.72  58.47 
 20   6 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    364.65  61.25     77.00  74.73  60.15  33.26  64.88  54.63 
 21   7 JOHN HARVEY          22     0  Major    358.78  60.27     68.51  62.63  70.06  56.52  55.32  45.74 
 22  25 SIMON BURDEN         22     0  Major    357.68  60.08     57.81  61.63  41.17  83.48  56.23  57.36 
 23  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    357.62  60.07     63.71  61.18  60.75  43.19  63.97  64.82 
 24  44 ALISON AXE           22     0  Major    353.11  59.31     68.02  59.98  63.02  49.65  57.34  55.10 
 25  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22     0  Major    344.72  57.90     64.81  64.13  62.92  43.58  58.76  50.52 
 26  52 ANDY PAIN            22     0  Major    333.53  56.03     69.36  51.88  59.72  39.34  62.53  50.70 
 27  21 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    306.11  51.42     59.08  48.72  52.34  43.93  54.11  47.93 
 28  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22     0  Major    265.19  44.55     28.14  38.38  58.45  31.73  56.70  51.79 
 29  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    221.57  37.22     46.83  31.29  42.10  20.09  45.99  35.27 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for .22 Long Barrel Pistol division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    572.70 100.00    
  2  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P      0  Major    498.35  87.02    
  3   2 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    493.60  86.19    
  4  24 PAUL HAYNES          P      0  Major    459.33  80.20    
  5  51 DAVE HARRIS          P      0  Major    443.98  77.52    
  6  55 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    379.97  66.35    
  7  13 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    285.76  49.90    
  8  48 JOE DIMARIA          P      0  Major    257.09  44.89    
                                                                               

 
Stage Results for .22 Long Barrel Pistol division 

 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      17.20    100.00 
  2  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      19.32     89.02 
  3  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      19.70     87.30 
  4  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      21.09     81.55 
  5  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      21.46     80.14 
  6  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    19   0    0    0    10     18.51     78.98 
  7  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    20   0    0    0    0      32.11     53.56 
  8  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      33.83     50.84 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    20   0    0    0    0      21.11    100.00 
  2  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      21.92     96.30 
  3   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      23.04     91.62 
  4  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.63     79.27 
  5  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      29.14     72.44 
  6  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      30.06     70.22 
  7  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      42.85     49.26 
  8  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    18   0    0    0    20     35.77     41.31 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    20   0    0    0    0      17.53    100.00 
  2  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      18.48     94.85 
  3   2 MARK SIENESI         P    19   0    0    0    10     17.71     84.13 
  4  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      21.79     80.44 
  5  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.10     67.16 
  6  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    19   0    0    0    10     22.37     66.60 
  7  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    20   0    0    0    0      29.32     59.78 
  8  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      32.01     54.76 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      24.01    100.00 
  2  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    20   0    0    0    0      28.03     85.65 
  3   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      28.47     84.33 
  4  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      31.05     77.32 
  5  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    19   0    0    0    10     33.15     61.56 
  6  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    19   0    0    0    10     41.37     49.33 
  7  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    19   0    0    0    10     57.52     35.48 
  8  13 JON JENNINGS         P    18   0    0    0    20     54.43     30.87 
 
                                                                               

Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      19.01    100.00 
  2  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.96     73.22 
  3  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    19   0    0    0    10     25.37     63.69 
  4  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    18   0    0    0    20     21.73     61.23 
  5  13 JON JENNINGS         P    19   0    0    0    10     30.67     52.68 
  6  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    18   0    0    0    20     25.29     52.61 
  7   2 MARK SIENESI         P    18   0    0    0    20     28.72     46.33 
  8  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    18   0    0    0    20     37.95     35.06 
 
                                                                               

Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      26.07    100.00 
  2  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.61     97.97 
  3   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      29.90     87.19 
  4  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    19   0    0    0    10     27.32     81.11 
  5  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      32.44     80.36 
  6  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      55.05     47.35 
  7  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    18   0    0    0    20     57.19     31.90 
  8  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    18   0    0    0    20     70.14     26.01 



Overall Results for .22 Long Barrel Pistol division with 
Stage results 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    572.70 100.00     81.55  96.30  94.85 100.00 100.00 100.00 
  2  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P      0  Major    498.35  87.02     78.98 100.00 100.00  85.65  52.61  81.11 
  3   2 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    493.60  86.19    100.00  91.62  84.13  84.33  46.33  87.19 
  4  24 PAUL HAYNES          P      0  Major    459.33  80.20     87.30  70.22  80.44  77.32  63.69  80.36 
  5  51 DAVE HARRIS          P      0  Major    443.98  77.52     89.02  79.27  67.16  49.33  61.23  97.97 
  6  55 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    379.97  66.35     80.14  72.44  66.60  61.56  73.22  26.01 
  7  13 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    285.76  49.90     50.84  49.26  54.76  30.87  52.68  47.35 
  8  48 JOE DIMARIA          P      0  Major    257.09  44.89     53.56  41.31  59.78  35.48  35.06  31.90 

                                                                               

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  50 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    586.40 100.00    
  2  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    568.91  97.02    
  3  23 JAMES DARE           R      0  Major    489.37  83.45    
  4  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R      0  Major    441.27  75.25    
  5  36 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    337.45  57.55    
  6  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R      0  Major    334.65  57.07    
                                                                               
 

 
Stage Results for Long Barrel Revolver division 

 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.50    100.00 
  2  50 STEVE DENTON         R    19   0    0    0    10     16.14     92.16 
  3  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.28     90.76 
  4  23 JAMES DARE           R    19   0    0    0    10     18.62     79.88 
  5  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    19   0    0    0    10     25.57     58.17 
  6  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      30.70     57.00 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      18.91    100.00 
  2  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.14     98.79 
  3  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      24.85     76.09 
  4  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      29.88     63.28 
  5  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      30.42     62.16 
  6  23 JAMES DARE           R    18   0    0    0    20     23.19     57.08 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  23 JAMES DARE           R    20   0    0    0    0      15.19    100.00 
  2  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      16.02     94.81 
  3  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.48     86.89 
  4  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    19   0    0    0    10     19.77     65.30 
  5  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      32.00     47.46 
  6  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    19   0    0    0    10     33.34     38.72 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      20.43    100.00 
  2  23 JAMES DARE           R    20   0    0    0    0      20.60     99.17 
  3  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      22.38     91.28 
  4  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    19   0    0    0    10     31.49     55.14 
  5  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      40.21     50.80 
  6  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      40.21     50.80 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  23 JAMES DARE           R    20   0    0    0    0      17.47    100.00 
  2  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.57     99.43 
  3  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.95     92.18 
  4  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.25     86.27 
  5  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      28.50     61.29 
  6  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      30.97     56.40 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      22.11    100.00 
  2  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      22.16     99.77 
  3  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      32.65     67.71 
  4  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      34.81     63.51 
  5  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      35.37     62.51 
  6  23 JAMES DARE           R    18   0    0    0    20     29.07     53.24 
 

Overall Results for Long Barrel Revolver division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  50 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    586.40 100.00     92.16 100.00  94.81 100.00  99.43 100.00 
  2  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    568.91  97.02    100.00  98.79  86.89  91.28  92.18  99.77 
  3  23 JAMES DARE           R      0  Major    489.37  83.45     79.88  57.08 100.00  99.17 100.00  53.24 
  4  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R      0  Major    441.27  75.25     90.76  76.09  65.30  55.14  86.27  67.71 
  5  36 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    337.45  57.55     57.00  63.28  47.46  50.80  56.40  62.51 
  6  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R      0  Major    334.65  57.07     58.17  62.16  38.72  50.80  61.29  63.51 

 

 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results for Lever Action Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1  11 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    587.14 100.00    
  2  43 JON AXE              L      0  Major    530.17  90.30    
  3  28 KEITH NORMAN         L      0  Major    470.77  80.18    
  4  29 JAMES SYMES          L      0  Major    462.30  78.74    
  5  27 SEAN AMOS            L      0  Major    448.58  76.40    
  6  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L      0  Major    421.54  71.80    
 

 
Stage Results for Lever Action Rifle division 

 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.48    100.00 
  2  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.56     99.45 
  3  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.11     89.88 
  4  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      16.12     89.82 
  5  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      16.21     89.32 
  6  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.93     80.75 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      15.68    100.00 
  2  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      16.11     97.33 
  3  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.26     85.87 
  4  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.48     84.84 
  5  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      18.78     83.49 
  6  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      23.61     66.41 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      13.00    100.00 
  2  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.07     92.39 
  3  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      15.61     83.27 
  4  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.17     75.71 
  5  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.34     74.97 
  6  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      19.46     66.80 
 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.92    100.00 
  2  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.68     84.38 
  3  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      22.22     67.14 
  4  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      22.27     66.99 
  5  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      24.73     60.33 
  6  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      24.80     60.16 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.61    100.00 
  2  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.66     87.69 
  3  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.91     81.57 
  4  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.96     81.34 
  5  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.36     79.57 
  6  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      18.38     79.48 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      13.51    100.00 
  2  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      18.57     72.75 
  3  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.73     62.17 
  4  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      22.27     60.66 
  5  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      22.89     59.02 
  6  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      23.72     56.95 
 

Overall Results for Lever Action Rifle division with Stage 
results 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1  11 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    587.14 100.00     99.45 100.00 100.00 100.00  87.69 100.00 
  2  43 JON AXE              L      0  Major    530.17  90.30    100.00  97.33  75.71  84.38 100.00  72.75 
  3  28 KEITH NORMAN         L      0  Major    470.77  80.18     89.88  84.84  92.39  67.14  79.57  56.95 
  4  29 JAMES SYMES          L      0  Major    462.30  78.74     89.32  85.87  83.27  60.33  81.34  62.17 
  5  27 SEAN AMOS            L      0  Major    448.58  76.40     89.82  83.49  74.97  60.16  79.48  60.66 
  6  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L      0  Major    421.54  71.80     80.75  66.41  66.80  66.99  81.57  59.02 

 

 
 
 
 



Overall Results for 9mm Lever Release Rifle division 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade  
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     % 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9      0  Major    600.00 100.00  
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9      0  Major    410.65  68.44 
 

 
Stage Results for 9mm Lever Release Rifle division 

 
                                                                               
Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      11.11    100.00 
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      15.83     70.18 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      14.02    100.00 
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9    18   0    0    0    20     17.72     55.38 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      12.39    100.00 
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      16.17     76.62 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      13.30    100.00 
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      21.28     62.49 
 
                                                                               
 
 
 
 
 



Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      13.12    100.00 
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      17.12     76.63 
 
                                                                               
Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      14.08    100.00 
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      20.30     69.35 
 

 
Overall Results for 9mm Lever Release Rifle division 

 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9      0  Major    600.00 100.00    100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 
  2  22 NEIL DARE            9      0  Major    410.65  68.44     70.18  55.38  76.62  62.49  76.63  69.35 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Overall Results including All divisions 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade    
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %    
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9      0  Major    580.84 100.00    
  2  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22     0  Major    568.92  97.95    
  3  11 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    515.31  88.72    
  4   4 JON AXE              22     0  Major    495.26  85.27    
  5  38 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    470.93  81.08    
  6  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22     0  Major    466.21  80.26    
  7   3 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    462.72  79.66    
  8  43 JON AXE              L      0  Major    461.38  79.43    
  9  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    459.91  79.18    
 10  39 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    435.70  75.01    
 11  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    432.25  74.42    
 12  45 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    417.50  71.88    
 13  32 LEE SANDFORD         22     0  Major    414.14  71.30    
 14  28 KEITH NORMAN         L      0  Major    409.03  70.42    
 15  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    407.44  70.15    
 16  35 STEVE DREW           22     0  Major    406.35  69.96    
 17  29 JAMES SYMES          L      0  Major    402.02  69.21    
 18  50 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    399.44  68.77    
 19  22 NEIL DARE            9      0  Major    397.58  68.45    
 20  27 SEAN AMOS            L      0  Major    389.69  67.09    
 21  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    386.40  66.52    
 22  31 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    384.52  66.20    
 23  30 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    380.48  65.51    
 24   5 BECKY STONES         22     0  Major    377.81  65.05    
 25   8 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    369.35  63.59    
 26  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L      0  Major    367.39  63.25    
 27  10 SARA SMITH           22     0  Major    360.43  62.05    
 28   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22     0  Major    359.07  61.82    
 29  56 STUART SWEETING      22     0  Major    351.26  60.47    
 30  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    349.90  60.24    
 31   6 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    349.33  60.14    
 32   7 JOHN HARVEY          22     0  Major    343.73  59.18    
 33  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    342.00  58.88    
 34  25 SIMON BURDEN         22     0  Major    340.83  58.68    
 35  44 ALISON AXE           22     0  Major    337.61  58.12    
 36  23 JAMES DARE           R      0  Major    337.04  58.03    
 37  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22     0  Major    330.38  56.88    
 38  52 ANDY PAIN            22     0  Major    318.99  54.92    
 39  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P      0  Major    304.38  52.40    
 40  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R      0  Major    300.81  51.79    
 41   2 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    300.43  51.72    
 42  21 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    292.59  50.37    
 43  24 PAUL HAYNES          P      0  Major    280.69  48.32    
 44  51 DAVE HARRIS          P      0  Major    270.61  46.59    
 45  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22     0  Major    255.19  43.93    
 46  55 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    237.81  40.94    
 47  36 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    228.99  39.42    
 48  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R      0  Major    226.46  38.99    
 49  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    212.06  36.51    
 50  13 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    176.84  30.45    
 51  48 JOE DIMARIA          P      0  Major    159.66  27.49    



Stage Results including All divisions 
 

Stage No. 1   "A" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 

Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               

  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      11.11    100.00 
  2  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      12.36     89.88 
  3   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      12.58     88.31 
  4  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      13.84     80.27 
  5   3 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      13.91     79.87 
  6  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.12     78.68 
  7  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.48     76.72 
  8  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.56     76.30 
  9  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.02     73.96 
 10  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.08     73.67 
 11   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.33     72.47 
 12  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.71     70.71 
 13  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      15.83     70.18 
 14   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.05     69.22 
 15  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.06     69.17 
 16  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.11     68.96 
 17  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      16.12     68.92 
 18  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      16.21     68.53 
 19  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.28     68.24 
 20  10 SARA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.54     67.17 
 21   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      16.66     66.68 
 22  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      17.18     64.66 
 23   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      17.20     64.59 
 24  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.50     63.48 
 25  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      17.82     62.34 
 26  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.93     61.96 
 27   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.04     61.58 
 28  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.17     61.14 
 29  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.01     58.98 
 30  50 STEVE DENTON         R    19   0    0    0    10     16.14     58.50 
 31  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.07     58.25 
 32  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.28     57.62 
 33  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      19.32     57.50 
 34  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   19   0    0    0    10     16.48     57.30 
 35  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.40     57.26 
 36  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      19.70     56.39 
 37  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   18   0    0    0    20     13.95     55.74 
 38  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.92     53.10 
 39  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      21.09     52.67 
 40   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.37     51.98 
 41  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.38     51.96 
 42  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      21.46     51.77 
 43  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    19   0    0    0    10     18.51     51.01 
 44  23 JAMES DARE           R    19   0    0    0    10     18.62     50.71 
 45  31 SIMON BLACK          22   17   0    0    0    30     13.14     46.50 
 46  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     22.43     42.10 
 47  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    19   0    0    0    10     25.57     36.93 
 48  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      30.70     36.18 
 49  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    20   0    0    0    0      32.11     34.59 
 50  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      33.83     32.84 
 51  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      43.92     25.29 



Stage No. 2   "B" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      13.16    100.00 
  2   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      14.02     93.86 
  3  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.95     88.02 
  4  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     84.73 
  5  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      15.68     83.92 
  6  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.83     83.13 
  7  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      16.11     81.68 
  8  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.48     79.85 
  9   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.05     77.18 
 10   3 JON JENNINGS         22   19   0    0    0    10     14.83     75.42 
 11   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.61     74.73 
 12  31 SIMON BLACK          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.04     74.37 
 13  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.18     72.38 
 14  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      18.26     72.07 
 15   4 JON AXE              22   19   0    0    0    10     15.61     71.65 
 16  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.48     71.21 
 17  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.70     70.37 
 18  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      18.78     70.07 
 19  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      18.91     69.59 
 20  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      19.05     69.08 
 21  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      19.14     68.75 
 22  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.21     68.50 
 23  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.35     68.01 
 24  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      19.48     67.55 
 25   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.88     66.19 
 26  10 SARA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.23     65.05 
 27  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      20.52     64.13 
 28   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.86     62.63 
 29  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    20   0    0    0    0      21.11     62.34 
 30  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.35     61.63 
 31  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.51     61.18 
 32  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      21.92     60.03 
 33  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.94     59.98 
 34  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      21.98     59.87 
 35   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   18   0    0    0    20     16.10     57.21 
 36   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      23.04     57.11 
 37  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      23.61     55.73 
 38  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      24.85     52.95 
 39  22 NEIL DARE            9    18   0    0    0    20     17.72     51.98 
 40  52 ANDY PAIN            22   19   0    0    0    10     21.56     51.88 
 41  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.63     49.41 
 42  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      27.01     48.72 
 43  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      29.14     45.16 
 44  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      29.88     44.04 
 45  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      30.06     43.77 
 46  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      30.42     43.26 
 47  23 JAMES DARE           R    18   0    0    0    20     23.19     39.72 
 48  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   19   0    0    0    10     29.14     38.38 
 49  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   18   0    0    0    20     29.44     31.29 
 50  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      42.85     30.71 
 51  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    18   0    0    0    20     35.77     25.75 
 



Stage No. 3   "C" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   3 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      11.61    100.00 
  2  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      11.75     98.80 
  3   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      12.39     93.70 
  4  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      13.00     89.30 
  5   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      13.64     85.11 
  6   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      13.86     83.76 
  7  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.07     82.51 
  8  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      14.42     80.51 
  9  23 JAMES DARE           R    20   0    0    0    0      15.19     76.43 
 10  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.27     76.03 
 11  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.53     74.75 
 12  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      15.61     74.37 
 13  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      15.70     73.94 
 14  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      15.97     72.69 
 15  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      16.02     72.47 
 16  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.06     72.29 
 17  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.10     72.11 
 18  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      16.17     71.79 
 19  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      16.48     70.44 
 20   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.57     70.06 
 21  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.17     67.61 
 22  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.19     67.53 
 23  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      17.34     66.95 
 24  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.41     66.68 
 25  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      17.48     66.41 
 26  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    20   0    0    0    0      17.53     66.22 
 27   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.30     63.44 
 28  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      18.42     63.02 
 29  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      18.45     62.92 
 30  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      18.48     62.82 
 31  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      18.72     62.01 
 32  31 SIMON BLACK          22   19   0    0    0    10     15.99     61.71 
 33  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.11     60.75 
 34   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.30     60.15 
 35  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      19.44     59.72 
 36  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      19.46     59.66 
 37  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      19.86     58.45 
 38   2 MARK SIENESI         P    19   0    0    0    10     17.71     55.72 
 39  10 SARA SMITH           22   19   0    0    0    10     17.90     55.13 
 40  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      21.79     53.28 
 41  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.18     52.34 
 42  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    19   0    0    0    10     19.77     49.91 
 43   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      26.06     44.55 
 44  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.10     44.48 
 45  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    19   0    0    0    10     22.37     44.11 
 46  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.44     42.10 
 47  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      28.20     41.17 
 48  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    20   0    0    0    0      29.32     39.59 
 49  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      32.00     36.28 
 50  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      32.01     36.26 
 51  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    19   0    0    0    10     33.34     29.59 
 



Stage No. 4   "D" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      13.30    100.00 
  2  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      14.20     93.66 
  3  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      14.92     89.14 
  4  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.41     86.30 
  5   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      16.89     78.74 
  6  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.01     78.18 
  7  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      17.68     75.22 
  8  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      17.85     74.50 
  9  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      18.76     70.89 
 10  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      18.86     70.51 
 11  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      19.64     67.71 
 12  39 MARK HAMILL          22   19   0    0    0    10     17.29     65.38 
 13  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      20.43     65.10 
 14  23 JAMES DARE           R    20   0    0    0    0      20.60     64.56 
 15  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      20.63     64.46 
 16  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      21.28     62.49 
 17   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      21.92     60.67 
 18  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      22.22     59.85 
 19  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      22.27     59.72 
 20  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      22.38     59.42 
 21  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      22.75     58.46 
 22   3 JON JENNINGS         22   18   0    0    0    20     16.28     57.18 
 23   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.52     56.54 
 24  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      23.62     56.30 
 25  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      24.01     55.39 
 26  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      24.73     53.78 
 27  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      24.77     53.69 
 28  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      24.80     53.62 
 29   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      25.12     52.94 
 30   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     22.48     50.28 
 31  56 STUART SWEETING      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.38     48.35 
 32  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    20   0    0    0    0      28.03     47.44 
 33  31 SIMON BLACK          22   18   0    0    0    20     19.70     47.25 
 34   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      28.47     46.71 
 35  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      28.60     46.50 
 36  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      31.05     42.83 
 37  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      32.32     41.15 
 38  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      32.58     40.82 
 39  10 SARA SMITH           22   18   0    0    0    20     22.97     40.53 
 40  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   19   0    0    0    10     27.94     40.46 
 41  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      36.09     36.85 
 42  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    19   0    0    0    10     31.49     35.90 
 43  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    19   0    0    0    10     33.15     34.10 
 44  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      40.21     33.07 
 45  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      40.21     33.07 
 46   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   17   0    0    0    30     23.48     31.15 
 47  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   18   0    0    0    20     31.32     29.72 
 48  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    19   0    0    0    10     41.37     27.32 
 49  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    19   0    0    0    10     57.52     19.65 
 50  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   16   0    0    0    40     28.26     18.82 
 51  13 JON JENNINGS         P    18   0    0    0    20     54.43     17.10 
                                                                               



Stage No. 5   "E" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  31 SIMON BLACK          22   20   0    0    0    0      12.77    100.00 
  2   4 JON AXE              22   20   0    0    0    0      13.07     97.70 
  3   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      13.12     97.33 
  4  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      13.23     96.52 
  5  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      14.15     90.24 
  6  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   20   0    0    0    0      14.17     90.11 
  7  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      14.61     87.40 
  8  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      15.02     85.01 
  9  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.07     84.73 
 10  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.25     83.73 
 11  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.61     81.80 
 12   3 JON JENNINGS         22   20   0    0    0    0      15.67     81.49 
 13  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.04     79.61 
 14  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      16.66     76.65 
 15  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      16.71     76.42 
 16  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      16.95     75.33 
 17  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      17.12     74.59 
 18   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   20   0    0    0    0      17.37     73.51 
 19  23 JAMES DARE           R    20   0    0    0    0      17.47     73.09 
 20  30 COLIN HALEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      17.57     72.68 
 21  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      17.57     72.68 
 22  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      17.91     71.30 
 23  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      17.96     71.10 
 24  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      18.36     69.55 
 25  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      18.38     69.47 
 26  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      18.95     67.38 
 27  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      19.01     67.17 
 28  10 SARA SMITH           22   19   0    0    0    10     16.68     65.07 
 29   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.73     64.88 
 30  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      19.96     63.97 
 31  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      20.25     63.06 
 32  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      20.42     62.53 
 33  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.73     58.76 
 34  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      22.27     57.34 
 35  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      22.52     56.70 
 36   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   18   0    0    0    20     15.82     56.50 
 37  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.71     56.23 
 38   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     19.62     55.32 
 39  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      23.60     54.11 
 40  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    20   0    0    0    0      25.96     49.19 
 41   5 BECKY STONES         22   18   0    0    0    20     18.38     48.63 
 42  56 STUART SWEETING      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.23     46.72 
 43  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   19   0    0    0    10     23.60     45.99 
 44  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      28.50     44.80 
 45  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    19   0    0    0    10     25.37     42.78 
 46  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      30.97     41.23 
 47  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    18   0    0    0    20     21.73     41.13 
 48  13 JON JENNINGS         P    19   0    0    0    10     30.67     35.39 
 49  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    18   0    0    0    20     25.29     35.34 
 50   2 MARK SIENESI         P    18   0    0    0    20     28.72     31.12 
 51  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    18   0    0    0    20     37.95     23.55 
 



Stage No. 6   "F" 
Stage factored to 100 points; Comstock scoring 
 
Pos  No.        Name         Div  A    B    C    D    Pen    Time      Score 
                                                                               
  1  11 MARK SIENESI         L    20   0    0    0    0      13.51    100.00 
  2   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9    20   0    0    0    0      14.08     95.95 
  3  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22   20   0    0    0    0      15.00     90.06 
  4  38 MARK COLE            22   20   0    0    0    0      17.94     75.30 
  5   4 JON AXE              22   19   0    0    0    10     15.29     75.10 
  6  39 MARK HAMILL          22   20   0    0    0    0      18.01     75.01 
  7  43 JON AXE              L    20   0    0    0    0      18.57     72.75 
  8  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22   20   0    0    0    0      18.89     71.51 
  9  45 FRASER KERR          22   20   0    0    0    0      19.23     70.25 
 10  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22   19   0    0    0    10     16.57     69.30 
 11   3 JON JENNINGS         22   19   0    0    0    10     16.70     68.76 
 12  10 SARA SMITH           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.02     67.48 
 13  22 NEIL DARE            9    20   0    0    0    0      20.30     66.55 
 14   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22   19   0    0    0    10     17.32     66.30 
 15  35 STEVE DREW           22   20   0    0    0    0      20.60     65.58 
 16  29 JAMES SYMES          L    20   0    0    0    0      21.73     62.17 
 17  32 LEE SANDFORD         22   19   0    0    0    10     18.52     62.00 
 18  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22   20   0    0    0    0      21.88     61.74 
 19   5 BECKY STONES         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.07     61.21 
 20  50 STEVE DENTON         R    20   0    0    0    0      22.11     61.10 
 21  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R    20   0    0    0    0      22.16     60.96 
 22  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22   20   0    0    0    0      22.21     60.82 
 23  27 SEAN AMOS            L    20   0    0    0    0      22.27     60.66 
 24  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L    20   0    0    0    0      22.89     59.02 
 25  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22   20   0    0    0    0      23.14     58.38 
 26  28 KEITH NORMAN         L    20   0    0    0    0      23.72     56.95 
 27  31 SIMON BLACK          22   18   0    0    0    20     17.29     54.69 
 28  56 STUART SWEETING      22   20   0    0    0    0      25.65     52.67 
 29  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P    20   0    0    0    0      26.07     51.82 
 30  25 SIMON BURDEN         22   20   0    0    0    0      26.15     51.66 
 31  51 DAVE HARRIS          P    20   0    0    0    0      26.61     50.77 
 32  44 ALISON AXE           22   20   0    0    0    0      27.22     49.63 
 33   6 ALISON HARVEY        22   18   0    0    0    20     19.22     49.20 
 34   8 MIKE HARVEY          22   18   0    0    0    20     19.79     47.78 
 35  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22   20   0    0    0    0      28.96     46.65 
 36  52 ANDY PAIN            22   20   0    0    0    0      29.58     45.67 
 37  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22   20   0    0    0    0      29.69     45.50 
 38   2 MARK SIENESI         P    20   0    0    0    0      29.90     45.18 
 39  30 COLIN HALEY          22   19   0    0    0    10     26.57     43.21 
 40  21 CHRIS AIRD           22   20   0    0    0    0      31.29     43.17 
 41  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P    19   0    0    0    10     27.32     42.03 
 42  24 PAUL HAYNES          P    20   0    0    0    0      32.44     41.64 
 43  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R    20   0    0    0    0      32.65     41.37 
 44   7 JOHN HARVEY          22   20   0    0    0    0      32.79     41.20 
 45  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R    20   0    0    0    0      34.81     38.81 
 46  36 RICK SANDFORD        R    20   0    0    0    0      35.37     38.19 
 47  23 JAMES DARE           R    18   0    0    0    20     29.07     32.53 
 48  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22   18   0    0    0    20     29.77     31.76 
 49  13 JON JENNINGS         P    20   0    0    0    0      55.05     24.54 
 50  48 JOE DIMARIA          P    18   0    0    0    20     57.19     16.53 
 51  55 JAMES HARRIS         P    18   0    0    0    20     70.14     13.48 
 



Overall Results including All divisions with Stage results 
 
                                                                               
                                                        Grade     Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage  Stage 
Pos No.       Name           Div MemNo  Cal     Score     %         1      2      3      4      5      6 
                                                                               
  1   1 STUART SAUNDERS      9      0  Major    580.84 100.00    100.00  93.86  93.70 100.00  97.33  95.95 
  2  14 STUART SAUNDERS      22     0  Major    568.92  97.95     89.88 100.00  98.80  93.66  96.52  90.06 
  3  11 MARK SIENESI         L      0  Major    515.31  88.72     76.30  83.92  89.30  89.14  76.65 100.00 
  4   4 JON AXE              22     0  Major    495.26  85.27     88.31  71.65  83.76  78.74  97.70  75.10 
  5  38 MARK COLE            22     0  Major    470.93  81.08     78.68  83.13  72.69  70.89  90.24  75.30 
  6  18 MALCOLM DOWDING      22     0  Major    466.21  80.26     80.27  84.73  80.51  64.46  84.73  71.51 
  7   3 JON JENNINGS         22     0  Major    462.72  79.66     79.87  75.42 100.00  57.18  81.49  68.76 
  8  43 JON AXE              L      0  Major    461.38  79.43     76.72  81.68  67.61  75.22  87.40  72.75 
  9  20 NICK TOWNDROW        22     0  Major    459.91  79.18     55.74  88.02  70.44  86.30  90.11  69.30 
 10  39 MARK HAMILL          22     0  Major    435.70  75.01     69.17  79.85  66.68  65.38  79.61  75.01 
 11  12 ANDY KENWOOD         22     0  Major    432.25  74.42     70.71  72.38  76.03  70.51  81.80  60.82 
 12  45 FRASER KERR          22     0  Major    417.50  71.88     73.67  68.01  73.94  56.30  75.33  70.25 
 13  32 LEE SANDFORD         22     0  Major    414.14  71.30     57.30  69.08  67.53  74.50  83.73  62.00 
 14  28 KEITH NORMAN         L      0  Major    409.03  70.42     68.96  71.21  82.51  59.85  69.55  56.95 
 15  42 DAVE GLIBBERY        22     0  Major    407.44  70.15     58.98  68.50  74.75  58.46  85.01  61.74 
 16  35 STEVE DREW           22     0  Major    406.35  69.96     64.66  59.87  72.11  67.71  76.42  65.58 
 17  29 JAMES SYMES          L      0  Major    402.02  69.21     68.53  72.07  74.37  53.78  71.10  62.17 
 18  50 STEVE DENTON         R      0  Major    399.44  68.77     58.50  69.59  72.47  65.10  72.68  61.10 
 19  22 NEIL DARE            9      0  Major    397.58  68.45     70.18  51.98  71.79  62.49  74.59  66.55 
 20  27 SEAN AMOS            L      0  Major    389.69  67.09     68.92  70.07  66.95  53.62  69.47  60.66 
 21  49 PETER MATTHEWS       R      0  Major    386.40  66.52     63.48  68.75  66.41  59.42  67.38  60.96 
 22  31 SIMON BLACK          22     0  Major    384.52  66.20     46.50  74.37  61.71  47.25 100.00  54.69 
 23  30 COLIN HALEY          22     0  Major    380.48  65.51     68.24  70.37  72.29  53.69  72.68  43.21 
 24   5 BECKY STONES         22     0  Major    377.81  65.05     66.68  77.18  63.44  60.67  48.63  61.21 
 25   8 MIKE HARVEY          22     0  Major    369.35  63.59     72.47  57.21  85.11  50.28  56.50  47.78 
 26  33 HOWARD ROBERTS       L      0  Major    367.39  63.25     61.96  55.73  59.66  59.72  71.30  59.02 
 27  10 SARA SMITH           22     0  Major    360.43  62.05     67.17  65.05  55.13  40.53  65.07  67.48 
 28   9 MIKE SCARLETT        22     0  Major    359.07  61.82     51.98  66.19  44.55  56.54  73.51  66.30 
 29  56 STUART SWEETING      22     0  Major    351.26  60.47     73.96  67.55  62.01  48.35  46.72  52.67 
 30  54 NICK TOWNDROW        P      0  Major    349.90  60.24     52.67  60.03  62.82  55.39  67.17  51.82 
 31   6 ALISON HARVEY        22     0  Major    349.33  60.14     69.22  74.73  60.15  31.15  64.88  49.20 
 32   7 JOHN HARVEY          22     0  Major    343.73  59.18     61.58  62.63  70.06  52.94  55.32  41.20 
 33  17 RONNIE GRAHAM        22     0  Major    342.00  58.88     57.26  61.18  60.75  40.46  63.97  58.38 
 34  25 SIMON BURDEN         22     0  Major    340.83  58.68     51.96  61.63  41.17  78.18  56.23  51.66 
 35  44 ALISON AXE           22     0  Major    337.61  58.12     61.14  59.98  63.02  46.50  57.34  49.63 
 36  23 JAMES DARE           R      0  Major    337.04  58.03     50.71  39.72  76.43  64.56  73.09  32.53 
 37  19 PAUL COURTNEY        22     0  Major    330.38  56.88     58.25  64.13  62.92  40.82  58.76  45.50 
 38  52 ANDY PAIN            22     0  Major    318.99  54.92     62.34  51.88  59.72  36.85  62.53  45.67 
 39  46 NEIL BROOKLYN        P      0  Major    304.38  52.40     51.01  62.34  66.22  47.44  35.34  42.03 
 40  34 HOWARD ROBERTS       R      0  Major    300.81  51.79     57.62  52.95  49.91  35.90  63.06  41.37 
 41   2 MARK SIENESI         P      0  Major    300.43  51.72     64.59  57.11  55.72  46.71  31.12  45.18 
 42  21 CHRIS AIRD           22     0  Major    292.59  50.37     53.10  48.72  52.34  41.15  54.11  43.17 
 43  24 PAUL HAYNES          P      0  Major    280.69  48.32     56.39  43.77  53.28  42.83  42.78  41.64 
 44  51 DAVE HARRIS          P      0  Major    270.61  46.59     57.50  49.41  44.48  27.32  41.13  50.77 
 45  26 RICHARD TAYLOR       22     0  Major    255.19  43.93     25.29  38.38  58.45  29.72  56.70  46.65 
 46  55 JAMES HARRIS         P      0  Major    237.81  40.94     51.77  45.16  44.11  34.10  49.19  13.48 
 47  36 RICK SANDFORD        R      0  Major    228.99  39.42     36.18  44.04  36.28  33.07  41.23  38.19 
 48  37 RICHARD BESSANT      R      0  Major    226.46  38.99     36.93  43.26  29.59  33.07  44.80  38.81 
 49  15 KIRSTY RICHARDS      22     0  Major    212.06  36.51     42.10  31.29  42.10  18.82  45.99  31.76 
 50  13 JON JENNINGS         P      0  Major    176.84  30.45     32.84  30.71  36.26  17.10  35.39  24.54 
 51  48 JOE DIMARIA          P      0  Major    159.66  27.49     34.59  25.75  39.59  19.65  23.55  16.53 


